## Nation of Patriots NV- Poker Run 2025

## NON-FOOD GENERAL VENDOR CHECK LIST

(Include this form with application & keep a copy for your records)

Name	of Organization/Business:				
Descri	ption of goods/services:				
Contac	ct Person:Addr	ess:			
Email:Phone:					
ITEM		ENCLOSED	ENCLOSED IN PROGRESS		
APPI	LICATION				
BOO	TH FEE (\$50)				
EXTI	RA PARKING FEE, if applicable	N/A			
NON-	-PROFIT LETTER, if applicable				
DON	ATION, if applicable				
_	plication Processing Contact/				
	site Rep elanie Stout				
	11 702-533-8878				
nat	ionofpatriotslv@gmail.com				
		NOP N COMN APPRO	<b>HITTEE</b>		
		<u> </u>	T		

	YES		NO	

## Saturday, April 19, 2025 GENERAL VENDOR APPLICATION Location: Henderson Harley-Davidson, 1010 Warm Springs Blvd, LV, NV 89014

Name of Organization:						
Contact Name:		Date:				
Address:	City	State	Zip Code			
Cell Phone:	Email address:					
Vendor space is a 10x10 area. You The \$50 fee will be refunded at th more. Vendor fee is non-refundat	ne event in exchange fo	or an item or s	service valued at \$50 or			
Canopy(s)/Tent(s) One canopy allochairs provided by vendor. There the ground. Vendors must use abo	is no water or electricit	ty available. N	lo stakes are allowed in			
Non-Profit Organizations must inc	clude proof of Non-Pro	fit: N/A	Enclosed YN			

## **IMPORTANT:**

Shade canopies used for booth space in excess of 200 sq. feet must have an ABC fire extinguisher on site and in view.

Set-up can begin at 10:00am. Booths are to be ready no later than 11:00am. One booth/vendor per paid location. Booths must stay open until 4:00pm.

Vendor must provide at least one equipment knowledgeable adult to man the booth and be able to act in the case of equipment malfunctions.

Vendors must provide own signage.

Sales tax collection and reporting must be handled by each vendor and all appropriate information is reported to the Nevada Department of Taxation by each vendor.

Applications are not considered accepted or complete until all required documents have been turned in.

Fee is due with the application and will be refunded if not approved. Your \$50 fee is reimbursable the day of the event when you bring an item or service valued at \$50 or more for use in our raffle. Have your fee receipt with you the day of the event. Payment can be made by mailing a check made out to Nation of Patriots Nevada to the address below.

Retain a copy of this application to reference when communicating with Nation of Patriots representatives. Have the final approved copy with you on the day of the event.

Please sign the Participation Contract below. Return to the Nation of Patriots Nevada, along with a copy of your non-profit tax letter (if applicable) and payment. All items must be received by April 5, 2025.

There will be no refunds for this event.

Return to: <a href="mailto:nationofpatriotslv@gmail.com">nationof Patriots NV Committee</a>
C/O Melanie Stout
5036 N Lisa Ln
Las Vegas, NV 89149

AGREEMENT OF PARTICIPATION: In consideration of the granting of permission to participate in the Nation of Patriots Poker Run concessions and accompanying activities on or about April 19, 2025, the applicant herein named, on behalf of the undersigned and any organization represented, hereby agrees to hold Nation of Patriots NV Committee, Nation of Patriots, and Henderson Harley-Davidson, LV, Nevada, together with all members, agents and employees of said entities, harmless from any and all claims or demands on account of bodily injury or physical property damage alleged to have been wholly or partially cause by, or, in any way attributable to the said concessionaire accompanying activities.

Signatura	Drinted Name	Data
Signature	Printed Name	Date